
1

2

3

4

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TOZi

INTRODUCTION
Schemas in a Design Problem 7
The Problem of Building in Seismic Regions 8
The Reciprocity Between Thinking and Building 12
The Hyperobjectivity of Earthquakes 16
Six Stories in One Book 19

LIGHTNESS
1.1 Lightness, or the Subtraction of Weight 24
1.2 Precedents—From the Conservation 32

of Material to Living Inside Frames
1.3 Contemporary Cases—Skeletonized and 45

Super-Thin Structures
1.4 Future—Levitation and the Bearable 64

Lightness of Architecture

QUICKNESS
2.1 Quickness, or the Maintenance of Readiness 74
2.2 Precedents—From the Fable to the Keynote 82
2.3 Contemporary Cases—Narratives of 95

Material and Community
2.4 Future—Towards Open-Ended Narratives 116

EXACTITUDE
3.1 Exactitude, or the Need for Approximations 126
3.2 Precedents—From Convenient 134

Analogies to Calculable Forms
3.3 Contemporary Cases—High-Tension 146

Equilibrium and Funicular Configurations
3.4 Future—Self-Stabilizing Configurations 165

and Non-Flat Surfaces

VISIBILITY
4.1 Visibility, or the Rendering of Problems 174
4.2 Precedents—The Expression of Necessary 182

Structural Configurations
4.3 Contemporary Cases—Bracing as Pattern 193

and as Space
4.4 Future—Beyond Orthogonal Configurations 212



5 MULTIPLICITY

6

5.1
5.2

5.3

5.4

Multiplicity, or the Curation of Diversity
Precedents—From Safety in Numbers
to Curated Diversity
Contemporary Cases—The Division and
Collage of Structures
Future—Finding the Right Scales
and Dimensions of Safety

222
230

243

261

CONSISTENCY
6.1 Consistency, or the Assurance of Sameness 272
6.2 Precedents—From the Immortal Object 281

to Hybrid Configurations
6.3 Contemporary Cases—Heavy Frameworks 293

and Seismic Renovations
6.4 Future—What Persists and What Changes 313

CONCLUSION
Towards an Expanded Repertoire 323
From How We Think to How We Build 325
Design Options and How to Choose 332
A General Approach to Design Problems 335

APPENDICES
List of Case Studies 339
Index of Names 343
Index of Places 345
Bibliography 346
About the Author 348
Acknowledgments 349
Illustration Credits 350


