

INTRODUCTION



	(HEIDELBERG)	
	Schemas in a Design Problem The Problem of Building in Seismic Regions The Reciprocity Between Thinking and Building The Hyperobjectivity of Earthquakes Six Stories in One Book	7 8 12 16 19
1	LIGHTNESS	
	 1.1 Lightness, or the Subtraction of Weight 1.2 Precedents—From the Conservation of Material to Living Inside Frames 	24 32
	 1.3 Contemporary Cases—Skeletonized and Super-Thin Structures 1.4 Future—Levitation and the Bearable Lightness of Architecture 	45 64
2	QUICKNESS	
4	 Quickness, or the Maintenance of Readiness Precedents—From the Fable to the Keynote Contemporary Cases—Narratives of Material and Community Future—Towards Open-Ended Narratives 	74 82 95
2	EXACTITUDE	
3	 3.1 Exactitude, or the Need for Approximations 3.2 Precedents—From Convenient Analogies to Calculable Forms 	126 134
	 3.3 Contemporary Cases—High-Tension Equilibrium and Funicular Configurations 3.4 Future—Self-Stabilizing Configurations and Non-Flat Surfaces 	146 165
1	VISIBILITY	

4.1	Visibility, or the Rendering of Problems	174
4.2	Precedents—The Expression of Necessary	182
	Structural Configurations	
4.3	Contemporary Cases—Bracing as Pattern	193

and as Space
Future—Beyond Orthogonal Configurations 212

5	MULTIPLICITY	
J	5.1 Multiplicity, or the Curation of Diversity5.2 Precedents—From Safety in Numbers to Curated Diversity	222 230
	 5.3 Contemporary Cases—The Division and Collage of Structures 5.4 Future—Finding the Right Scales and Dimensions of Safety 	243 261
6	CONSISTENCY	
U	 6.1 Consistency, or the Assurance of Sameness 6.2 Precedents—From the Immortal Object to Hybrid Configurations 	272 281
	6.3 Contemporary Cases—Heavy Frameworks and Seismic Renovations	293
	6.4 Future—What Persists and What Changes	313
	CONCLUSION	
	Towards an Expanded Repertoire From How We Think to How We Build Design Options and How to Choose A General Approach to Design Problems	323 325 332 335
	APPENDICES	
	List of Case Studies Index of Names Index of Places Bibliography About the Author Acknowledgments Illustration Credits	339 343 345 346 348 349 350